
Lee (15-8, 7-6 GSC) -vs- Mississippi Col. (15-10, 9-4 GSC)
3/13/2026 at Clinton, Miss., 39056-4026 (Frierson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kamryn Carlisle (4-1)
Loss: Mason Bratcher (1-2)
Save: Taylor Ballard (1)
HBP: Evan Bloomer, Alex Brew, Caleb Peterson, Kamryn Carlisle
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Conor Lindsey First: Andrew Craddock Third Base: Chris Baughman 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 129   Weather: Sunny and Cool
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Lee 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 7 11 0
Mississippi Col. 1 0 1 0 4 2 0 3 X 11 15 2

Lee 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Landon Franklin 2b 3 1 2 1 1 0 2
Luke Collier ss 5 0 2 2 0 0 0
Isaiah French c 5 1 1 1 0 0 2
Cody Turner dh 3 1 0 0 2 2 0
JJ Williams cf 4 0 2 1 1 0 1
Casen Youngblood 1b 5 1 1 2 0 1 4
    Nate Caraballo 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aidan McClary 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Braden Gabel rf 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
Keilin Sanders lf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Evan Bloomer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Bratcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Brew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coates Massey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 7 11 7 6 5 11

2B: Luke Collier (1); JJ Williams (1)
HR: Casen Youngblood (1)
SB: Braden Gabel (1)
CS: Luke Collier (1)
HBP: Landon Franklin (1); Keilin Sanders (1)
DP: 1

Mississippi Col. 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cade Gadman 3b 6 1 1 0 0 0 5
JT Thigpen lf 4 4 4 1 1 0 0
Will Langston c 5 3 3 4 0 0 0
Alex Johnson dh 3 2 3 4 1 0 0
Tyler Sanderson 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Tyrus Carmichael-Williams rf 5 0 1 0 0 3 0
    Kelby Jordan cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ty Murphy cf/rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Nick Slonaker 2b 3 0 0 0 2 0 0
Creek Robertson ss 4 1 1 1 1 2 3
Caleb Peterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kamryn Carlisle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Ballard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 11 15 10 5 6 11

2B: JT Thigpen (1); Will Langston (1); Ty Murphy (2)
3B: JT Thigpen (1)
HR: Will Langston (2); Alex Johnson (1); Creek Robertson (1)
SB: Tyler Sanderson (1)
HBP: Alex Johnson (1); Tyler Sanderson (1); Ty Murphy (1)
E: Nick Slonaker (1); Caleb Peterson (1)
DP: 1

Lee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Bloomer 4.1 9 6 6 1 2 0 0 2 0 22 25 7 4 81
Mason Bratcher (L, 1-2) 2.2 5 4 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 12 14 3 2 51
Alex Brew 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 9
Coates Massey 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 27
Totals 15 11 11 5 6 2 0 3 0 38 46 10 7 168

Mississippi Col. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Caleb Peterson 5.1 8 6 5 3 1 0 0 1 0 23 27 5 8 104
Kamryn Carlisle (W, 4-1) 2.0 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 8 11 2 3 47
Taylor Ballard (S, 1) 1.2 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 28
Totals 11 7 6 6 5 2 0 2 0 37 45 8 12 179



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lee - Top of 1st LEE MC
Landon Franklin hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Luke Collier grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-1 S); Landon Franklin out on the play. 0 0
Isaiah French grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 0 0

Mississippi Col. - Bottom of 1st LEE MC
Cade Gadman flied out to 2b (2-2 BBKFF). 0 0
JT Thigpen doubled (0-0). 0 0
Will Langston flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Alex Johnson singled, RBI (3-2 BFFFBFFFFB); JT Thigpen scored. 0 1
Tyler Sanderson grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 0 1

Lee - Top of 2nd LEE MC
Cody Turner walked (3-2 BBKSBFFFB). 0 1
JJ Williams flied out to cf (1-2 FSBF). 0 1
Casen Youngblood homered, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Cody Turner scored. 2 1
Aidan McClary grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFFB). 2 1
Braden Gabel singled (3-2 BSKFBFB). 2 1
Braden Gabel stole second. 2 1
Keilin Sanders walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Landon Franklin grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 2 1

Mississippi Col. - Bottom of 2nd LEE MC
Tyrus Carmichael-Williams flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 1
Ty Murphy flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 2 1
Nick Slonaker flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 2 1

Lee - Top of 3rd LEE MC
Luke Collier singled (1-0 B). 2 1
Luke Collier out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 1
Isaiah French reached first on an error by 2b (1-0 B). 2 1
Isaiah French advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 2 1
Cody Turner struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 2 1
JJ Williams doubled, RBI (0-1 K); Isaiah French scored, unearned. 3 1
Casen Youngblood grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 3 1

Mississippi Col. - Bottom of 3rd LEE MC
Creek Robertson homered, RBI (0-0). 3 2
Cade Gadman grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 2
JT Thigpen walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Will Langston reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); JT Thigpen out at second 3b to 2b. 3 2
Alex Johnson hit by pitch (0-0); Will Langston advanced to second. 3 2
Tyler Sanderson grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 2

Lee - Top of 4th LEE MC
Aidan McClary grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 3 2
Braden Gabel flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 3 2
Keilin Sanders flied out to c (1-2 KBK). 3 2

Mississippi Col. - Bottom of 4th LEE MC



Tyrus Carmichael-Williams struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 2
Ty Murphy doubled (2-1 KBB). 3 2
Nick Slonaker flied out to cf (0-1 F); Ty Murphy advanced to third. 3 2
Creek Robertson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lee - Top of 5th LEE MC
Landon Franklin singled to left field (1-0 B). 3 2
Luke Collier doubled, RBI (2-1 BFB); Landon Franklin scored. 4 2
Isaiah French grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 2
Cody Turner flied out to rf (3-2 KFBBFB). 4 2
JJ Williams grounded out to ss (1-2 BSS). 4 2

Mississippi Col. - Bottom of 5th LEE MC
Cade Gadman singled to center field (1-1 BK). 4 2
JT Thigpen tripled, RBI (3-1 BSBB); Cade Gadman scored. 4 3
Will Langston homered, 2 RBI (0-0); JT Thigpen scored. 4 5
Alex Johnson singled (1-1 KB). 4 5
Tyler Sanderson flied out to cf (0-0). 4 5
Tyrus Carmichael-Williams singled (2-2 FBBK); Alex Johnson advanced to second. 4 5
Ty Murphy hit by pitch (1-0 B); Tyrus Carmichael-Williams advanced to second; Alex Johnson advanced to
third. 4 5
Mason Bratcher to p for Evan Bloomer. 4 5
Nick Slonaker flied out to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 4 5
Ty Murphy advanced to second on a wild pitch; Tyrus Carmichael-Williams advanced to third on a wild pitch;
Alex Johnson scored on a wild pitch. 4 6
Creek Robertson struck out looking (2-2 FKBBK). 4 6

Lee - Top of 6th LEE MC
Casen Youngblood flied out to rf (1-2 KSFBF). 4 6
Aidan McClary singled to center field (2-0 BB). 4 6
Braden Gabel singled to center field (0-0); Aidan McClary advanced to second. 4 6
Keilin Sanders walked (3-1 BBBKB); Braden Gabel advanced to second; Aidan McClary advanced to third. 4 6
Kamryn Carlisle to p for Caleb Peterson. 4 6
Landon Franklin walked, RBI (3-2 KFBBFBFB); Keilin Sanders advanced to second; Braden Gabel advanced
to third; Aidan McClary scored. 5 6
Luke Collier grounded out to p, RBI (0-2 KF); Braden Gabel scored. 6 6
Isaiah French flied out to 1b (0-1 K). 6 6

Mississippi Col. - Bottom of 6th LEE MC
Cade Gadman flied out to 2b (0-1 K). 6 6
JT Thigpen singled (3-2 BSBFBF). 6 6
Will Langston homered, 2 RBI (0-0); JT Thigpen scored. 6 8
Alex Johnson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 8
Tyler Sanderson grounded into double play 1b to ss to 1b (0-0); Alex Johnson out on the play. 6 8

Lee - Top of 7th LEE MC
Cody Turner walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 8
JJ Williams singled to right field (0-1 F); Cody Turner advanced to second. 6 8
Casen Youngblood reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); JJ Williams advanced to second; Cody Turner out at
third ss to 3b. 6 8
Aidan McClary struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 6 8
Casen Youngblood advanced to second on a wild pitch; JJ Williams advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 8
Braden Gabel flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 6 8

Mississippi Col. - Bottom of 7th LEE MC
Tyrus Carmichael-Williams struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKFS). 6 8



Ty Murphy doubled (0-0). 6 8
Nick Slonaker walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 8
Creek Robertson reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Nick Slonaker advanced to second; Ty Murphy out
at third 3b unassisted. 6 8
Cade Gadman flied out to 2b (0-0). 6 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lee - Top of 8th LEE MC
Keilin Sanders hit by pitch (2-2 BKSH). 6 8
Landon Franklin singled (0-1 K); Keilin Sanders advanced to second. 6 8
Luke Collier reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKK); Landon Franklin out at second ss to 2b; Keilin Sanders
advanced to third. 6 8
Taylor Ballard to p for Kamryn Carlisle. 6 8
Isaiah French singled, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Luke Collier advanced to second; Keilin Sanders scored. 7 8
Isaiah French advanced to second on a wild pitch; Luke Collier advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 8
Cody Turner struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BSKS). 7 8
JJ Williams walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 8
Casen Youngblood struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 7 8

Mississippi Col. - Bottom of 8th LEE MC
Nate Caraballo to 1b for Casen Youngblood. 7 8
JT Thigpen singled (3-2 BSFBB). 7 8
Will Langston doubled (2-1 BBF); JT Thigpen advanced to third. 7 8
Alex Brew to p for Mason Bratcher. 7 8
Alex Johnson homered, 3 RBI (2-2 FBSB); Will Langston scored; JT Thigpen scored. 7 11
Tyler Sanderson hit by pitch (2-2 KKBH). 7 11
Coates Massey to p for Alex Brew. 7 11
Tyrus Carmichael-Williams struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 7 11
Tyler Sanderson stole second. 7 11
Ty Murphy struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFS). 7 11
Nick Slonaker walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 11
Nick Slonaker advanced to second on a wild pitch; Tyler Sanderson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 11
Creek Robertson walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 7 11
Cade Gadman reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Creek Robertson out at second 2b to ss. 7 11

Lee - Top of 9th LEE MC
Kelby Jordan to cf for Tyrus Carmichael-Williams. 7 11
Ty Murphy to rf. 7 11
Aidan McClary grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 7 11
Braden Gabel flied out to lf (3-2 BKFBB). 7 11
Keilin Sanders struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 7 11

Mississippi Col. - Bottom of 9th LEE MC


